

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31242-31244/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in RSA No. 4788/2003 & RSA No. 4789/2003 & RSA No. 4790/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31557 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to placed addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gian Singh, Adv. Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. V.K. Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
-------------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of dis-possession of the petitioner from the suit property until further orders.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 31242-31244 of 2010. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master	(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master
---------------------------------	-----------------------------------