

è
ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31557/2010

GIAN CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHANDU (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
pay requisite process fee on or before 14.11.2011.

Issue notice thereafter immediately with additional
dasti service, which is permitted to be served through nearest
civil court or trial court.

List again on 4.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd