

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31557/2010

GIAN CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHANDU (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report, the learned Advocate-on-Record, Dr. Kailash Chand has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5(i) and 5(ii). However, it appears that earlier another learned Advocate, Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai was appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.5(i) and 5(ii) and therefore, he was directed to obtain his No Objection on his vakalatnama, so as to regularize that fact on record. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for rectifying the error.

List again on 23.1.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
 REGISTRAR

rd