

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4184/2012(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in RSA No.1747/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHAJANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for delay as well as
on the special leave petition.There shall be stay of dis-possession of the
petitioner from the suit property until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 31557 of 2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master