

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31242-31244/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2010 in RSA No. 4788/2003,13/07/2010 in RSA No. 4789/2003,13/07/2010 in RSA No. 4790/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJAN SINGH &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 31557/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 10368/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 31242-31244/10) Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

(SLP 31557/10) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

(SLP 10368/12) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Monday, the 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER